
SCHOOL TIMETABLE WESTERN SUBURBS REGION

Trinity Catholic Primary School

Timetable effective from Monday 04 June 2018

Amended 01/06/2018                                   (R) Bus Turns Right - (L) Bus Turns Left

MORNING
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

4036 - 7:08 AM Cambridge Gardens

Werrington Downs

Cambridge Park 

Werrington

 Claremont Meadows

LAST PICK UP MAMRE RD & M4 WESTERN MOTORWAY

Departs Richmond Rd & Brewongle Av via Richmond Rd (R)Trinity Dr (L)Pasturegate 

Av (L)Greenbank Dr (L)Harvest Dr (R)Singleton Av (7:23am) (L)Henry Lawson Av 

(R)Ovens Dr (L)John Batman Av (R)Dunheved Rd (L)John Oxley Av (R)Rugby St 

(L)Burton St (L)Victoria St (R)Kazanis Ct to Werrington Station (7:34am) continues 

(R)Victoria St (L)Parkes Av (R)Werrington Rd (R)Great Western Hwy (L)Gipps St 

(L)Caddens Rd (R)Galea St (R)Central Park (7:44am) (R)Meadow Pl (L)Caddens Rd 

(R)Gipps St (L)1st Sunflower Dr (7:47am) (Full Loop) (L)Gipps St (R)Great Western 

Hwy (R)Mamre Rd to M4 Western Motorway then to School.

4058 - 7:12 AM Orchard Hills Departs Glenmore Pkwy & The Northern Rd via Glenmore Pkwy, Wentworth Rd 

(R)Verdelho Wy (R)Cabernet Cct, Bordeaux Pl, Verdelho Wy (L)Wentworth Rd 

(R)Darvill Rd (R)Homestead Rd (L)Calverts Rd (R)Lansdowne Rd to Samuel 

Marsden Rd (7:32am), turns around & returns Lansdowne Rd (R)Kent Rd 

(R)Caddens Rd (R)Galea Rd (R)Central Park Dr (7:40am)

TRANSFER TO BUS 4036

4080 - 7:20 AM Wallacia

Luddenham

Departs Mulgoa Rd & Silverdale Rd via Mulgoa Rd (L)Park Rd (R)The Northern Rd 

(L)Blaxland Av (R)Jamison St (R)Adams Rd to The Northern Rd (7:25am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 4147

4147 - 7:24 AM Luddenham

Kemps Creek

Mount Vernon

Departs The Northern Rd & Elizabeth Dr via The Northern Rd (L)Adams Rd 

(R)Elizabeth Dr to Elizabeth Dr & Badgerys Creek Rd (7:36am) continues Elizabeth 

Dr (R)Western Rd  (L)Herbert St (L)Brenda Rd (L)Devonshire Rd (R)Elizabeth Dr 

(L)Mamre Rd (7:49am) (R)Mt Vernon Rd to Mt Vernon Rd & Georgina Rd  

(R)Georgina Rd, Duff Rd (R)Elizabeth Dr (R)Mamre Rd (R)Mt Vernon Rd (R)Kerrs Rd 

(R)Mamre Rd (R)Bakers Ln to School,

- 759 7:27 AM Tregear

Wilmot

Ropes Crossing

Departs Hatherton & Rymill via Hatherton Rd (R)Forrester Rd (L)Palmyra Av 

(R)Captain Cook Dr (L)Palmyra Av (R)Australis Dr (R)Beston Dr (L)Hollows Pde to 

Ropes Crossing Shops (7:39am) continues Hollows Pde (R)Pulley Dr (R)Susannah 

Dr (L)Ropes Crossing Bvd, Forrester Rd (L)Glossop St (R)Phillip St (R)Lethbridge St 

to St Marys Station (7:52am). Then continues as bus 4115 to school

4040  - 7:37 AM Twin Creeks 

 St Clair

LAST PICK UP COOK PDE & McINTYRE AVE

Departs Twin Creeks Dr & Medinah Av via Twin Creeks Dr (R)Luddenham Rd 

(L)Mamre Rd (7:45am) (R)Solander Dr (R)Cook Pde to Cook Pde & McIntyre Av 

(7:50am) then to School,

- 774 7:42 AM Mount Druitt

Oxley Park

Departs Mt Druitt Interchange via North Pde (R)Belmore Av (R)Kurrajong Av 

(R)Carlisle Av (R)Durham St (L)Melbourne St (R)Brisbane St (L)Sydney St (R)Great 

Western Hwy (R)Glossop St (L)Phillip St (R)Lethbridge St (L)Station St to St Marys 

Interchange (7:59am).

TRANSFER TO BUS 4115

4086 - 7:50 AM Mt Druitt LAST PICK UP ROPER RD & ERSKINE PARK RD

Departs Mt Druitt Interchange (RANK G) via North Pde (R)Oxford Ln (R)Kurrajong Av 

(R)Carlisle Av (L)Fuller St (L)Coates St (R)Wehlow St (7:55am) (R)George St 

(R)Frank St (L)Carlisle Av (L)Roper Rd to Erskine Park Rd (8:05am), then to School.
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4115  - 8:00 AM St Marys Departs St Marys Station (Rank 8) via Station St (L)Queen St, Mamre Rd 

(L)Swanston St (R)Monfarville St (R)Lonsdale St (L)Mamre Rd to Banks Dr (8:08am) 

continues Mamre Rd (L)Bakers Ln to School.

4137  - 8:20 AM Colyton 

 St Clair

Departs Hewitt St & Roper Rd via Hewitt St (R)Carpenter St (L)Monfarville St 

(8:24am) (L)Desborough Rd (R)Marsden Rd (L)Shepherd St (L)Hewitt St (8:28am)  

(L)Desborough Rd (L)Bennett Rd (L)Explorers Wy (8:38am) continues Explorers Wy 

(R)Erskine Park Rd  (L)Mamre Rd (8:42am) (L)Bakers Ln then to School

4007 - 8:24 AM St Clair Departs Solander Dr & Cook Pde via Solander Dr (L)Mamre Rd (L)McIntyre Av 

(8:30am) (R)Cook Pde (L)Blackwell Av (R)Banks Dr (R)Bennett Rd (8:36am) 

(R)Erskine Park Rd (L)Mamre Rd (L)Bakers Ln to School.

4068  - 8:30 AM St Clair Departs Moore St & Endeavour Av via Moore St (L)Melville Rd (R)Banks Dr (R)St 

Clair Av (8:33am) (R)Bennett Rd (8:38am) (L)Coonawarra Dr (R)Erskine Park Rd 

(L)Mamre Rd (L)Bakers Ln then to School 

4104  - 8:31 AM Erskine Park Departs Peppertree Dr & Swallow Dr via Peppertree Dr  (R)Erskine Park Rd 

(R)Swallow Dr  (L)Chameleon Dr (8:40am) continue Chameleon Dr (L)Erskine Park 

Rd (L)Mamre Rd (L)Bakers Ln to School

AFTERNOON
Bus 

Number

Route 

Number
Time

Locations

Serviced
Route Description

4620  - 3:05 PM St Clair Departs School via Bakers Ln (R)Mamre Rd (R)McIntyre Av (3:14pm) (R)Cook Pde 

(L)Blackwell Av to Banks Dr (3:22pm).

4565 - 3:05 PM St Clair FIRST SET DOWN BENNETT RD & BANKS DR

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Bennett Rd & Banks Dr (3:18pm) then 

continues via Bennett Rd (L)St Clair Av to Banks Dr (3:25pm).

4570 - 3:05 PM Erskine Park 

 St Clair

FIRST SET DOWN ERSKINE PARK RD & PEPPERTREE DR

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Erskine Park Dr & Peppertree Dr (3:15pm) 

then continues via (R)Peppertree Dr (L)Swallow Dr (R)Erskine Park Rd (L)Explorers 

Wy (L)Colorado Dr (3:19pm) (R)Coonawarra Dr to Bennett Rd (3:28pm).

4591 - 3:05 PM St Marys (South) 

 Colyton

FIRST SET DOWN DESBOROUGH RD & MARSDEN RD

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Desborough Rd & Marsden Rd (3:23pm) 

then continues via Desborough Rd (L)Murray St (R)Carrington St (R)Monfarville St 

(R)Carpenter St (3:27pm) (L)Hewitt St to Roper Rd (3:34pm).

4642  - 3:06 PM St Clair FIRST SET DOWN ERSKINE PARK RD & BENNETT RD

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Erskine Park Rd & Bennett Rd then via 

(L)Bennett Rd (L)Banks Dr (R)Endeavour Av (L)Moore St (3:24pm) (L)Melville Rd 

(R)Banks Dr to Mamre Rd (3:30pm).

4504  - 3:06 PM St Clair FIRST SET DOWN ERSKINE PARK RD & CHAMELEON DR

Departs School to Erskine Park Dr & Chameleon Dr then continues via Erskine Park 

Dr (L)Explorers Wy to Bennett Rd

4518  - 3:07 PM Colyton FIRST SET DOWN BENNETT RD & ST CLAIR AV

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Bennett Rd & St Clair Av (3:17pm) then 

continues via Bennett Rd (R)Shepherd St (L)Hewitt St (L)Desborough Rd (L)Bennett 

Rd (R)Shepherd St (R)Marsden Rd to Desborough Rd (3:27pm).

4515  - 3:07 PM Colyton FIRST SET DOWN ERSKINE PARK RD & CHAMELEON DR

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Erskine Park Rd & Chameleon Dr 

(R)Chameleon Dr (R)Swallow Dr to Peppertree Dr (3:26pm).

4510  - 3:23 PM Mt Vernon

 Kemps Creek

 Luddenham 

 Wallacia

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln (L)Mamre Rd (L)Kerrs Rd (L)Mt Vernon Rd  

(L)Mamre Rd (L)Elizabeth Dr (L)Duff Rd (L)Mt Vernon Rd (L)Mamre Rd (R)Elizabeth 

Dr (L)Devonshire Rd (R)Brenda Rd (R)Herbert St (R)Western Rd (L)Elizabeth Dr 

(L)Adams Rd (R)The Northern Rd (3:59pm) to Elizabeth Rd roundabout, turns 

around & returns The Northern Rd (R)Park Rd to Mulgoa Rd (4:19pm).
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4571  - 3:23 PM Mt Druitt (South) 

 Oxley Park

FIRST SET DOWN ERSKINE PARK RD & ROPER RD

Departs School via (R)Bakers Ln then to Erskine Park Rd & Roper Rd (3:41pm) then 

continues via Roper Rd (R)Carlisle Av (R)Great Western Hwy (L)Coates St (R)Frank 

St (L)George St (L)Wehlow St (L)Coates St (R)Fuller St (R)Carlisle Av (L)Durham St 

(L)Melbourne St (R)Brisbane St (L)Sydney St (3:54pm) (R)Great Western Hwy 

(R)Glossop St to Phillip St (4:02pm).

4613  - 3:23 PM Mt Druitt Interchange FIRST SET DOWN CARLISLE AV & ROPES CREEK RD

Departs School via Bakers Ln then to Ropes Creek Rd & Carlisle Av (3:37pm) then 

continues via Carlisle Av (L)Kurrajong Av (L)Oxford Ln (L)North Pde to Mt Druitt 

Interchange (3:52pm).

4512  - 3:23 PM St Marys Station FIRST SET DOWN QUEEN ST & GREAT WESTERN HWY

Departs School via Bakers Ln, then to Queen St & Great Western Hwy (3:38pm), 

continues Queen St (R)Station St to St Marys Station (3:44pm).

4516  - 3:23 PM St Marys (South)

 Claremont Meadows 

 Orchard Hills

FIRST SET DOWN MAMRE RD & M4 WESTERN MOTORWAY

Departs School  to Mamre Rd & M4 Western Motorway then continues Mamre Rd 

(R)Lonsdale St (L)Monfarville St (L)Saddington St (3:43pm) (R)Pages Rd (L)Great 

Western Hwy (L)Gipps St (R)1st Sunflower Dr  (Full loop) (R)Gipps St (L)Caddens Rd 

(R)Galea St (R)Central Park Dr (3:57pm) (R)Meadow Pl (L)Caddens Rd (L)Kent Rd 

(R)Lansdowne Rd (L)Calverts Rd (R)Homestead Rd (L)Darvill Rd (L)Wentworth Rd 

(R)Verdelho Wy (4:12pm) (R)Cabernet Cct, Bordeaux Pl (R)Verdelho Wy 

(L)Wentworth Rd to The Northern Rd (4:21pm). 

4584 - 3:23 PM St Clair 

 Twin Creeks

FIRST SET DOWN McINTYRE AV & COOK PDE

Departs School to McIntyre Av & Cook Pde then via (L)Cook Pde (L)Solander Dr 

(L)Mamre Rd (3:40pm) (R)Luddenham Rd (L)Twin Creeks Dr to Medinah Av 

roundabout (3:55pm).

4647  - 3:23 PM Werrington 

Werrington County 

Cambridge Park  

Cambridge Gardens

Departs School via Bakers Ln (R)Mamre Rd (L)Great Western Hwy (3:41pm) 

(R)Werrington Rd (L)Parkes Av (R)Victoria St (L)Kazanis Ct to Werrington Station 

(3:46pm) (L)Victoria St (R)Burton St (R)Rugby St (L)John Oxley Av (R)Dunheved Rd 

(L)John Batman Av (R)Ovens Dr (3:53pm) (L)Henry Lawson Ave (R)Singleton Av 

(L)Harvest Dr (R)Greenbank Dr (R)Pasturegate Av (R)Trinity Dr (L)Richmond Rd to 

Brewongle Ave (4:03pm). 

- 759 3:47 PM Tregear

Wilmot

Ropes Crossing

CATCH BUS 4512 FROM SCHOOL & TRANSFER AT ST MARYS INTERCHANGE 

Departs St Marys Station via Station St (R)Lethbridge St (L)Phillip St (L)Glossop St 

(R)Forrester Rd, Ropes Crossing Bvd (R)Pulley Dr (L)Susannah Dr (L)Hollows Pde 

(R)Ropes Crossing Bvd (R)Beston Dr (3:55pm) (L)Australis Dr (L)Palmyra Av 

(R)Captain Cook Dr (L)Palmyra Av (R)Forrester Rd (L)Hatherton Rd to Rymill Rd
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